Renee Lyle

From: PUBCOMMENT-OCC

Sent: Monday, November 13, 2023 8:38 AM

To: PUBCOMMENT-WQ; PUBCOMMENT-ELD; PUBCOMMENT-OCC2; PUBCOMMENT-OPIC
Cc: Laurie Gharis; Deornette Monteleone

Subject: FW: Rep. Gerdes Letter - Public Hearing Request for Permit WQ0016303001
Attachments: Rep. Gerdes TCEQ Hearing Request 11.10.23.pdf

PM

From: Josh Amador <Josh.Amador@Tceq.Texas.Gov>

Sent: Friday, November 10, 2023 4:33 PM
To: Laurie Gharis <Laurie.Gharis@tceq.texas.gov>; Brad Patterson <Brad.Patterson@tceq.texas.gov>; Robert Sadlier

<Robert.Sadlier@tceqg.texas.gov>; Dania Grundmann <dania.grundmann@iceq.texas.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Rep. Gerdes Letter - Public Hearing Request for Permit WQ0016303001

Hi Laurie,

Please see the PM request from Representative Gerdes.

Best,
Josh A.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Ben Watson <Ben.Watson@house.texas.gov>

Date: November 10, 2023 at 4:31:08 PM CST

To: Josh Amador <Josh.Amador@tceg.texas.gov>

Subject: Rep. Gerdes Letter - Public Hearing Request for Permit WQ0016303001

Josh,

Please find the attached letter from Rep. Gerdes. This is a letter to request a public hearing on Permit
WQQ016303001.

Please let me know if you have questions.

Thank you,
Ben

Ben Watson
Chief of Staff
Rep. Stan Gerdes
(512) 463-0682
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November 10, 2023

Ms. Laurie Gharis, Chief Clerk

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
MC 105

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

RE: Requesting a Public Meeting on Permit No. WQ0016303001; Cedar Creek MH, LLC

Dear Ms. Gharis,

My constituents have raised concerns associated with this application. I believe a public meeting would
assist them, the applicant, and the agency, in seeking a solution that all can support.

Therefore, I am requesting a public meeting and an extension of the public comment period. If you need
additional information, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

S’r,v/ (RERDES

Stan Gerdes

P.O. BOX 2910 - AUSTIN, TEXAS 78768-2910 - p (512} 463-0682

stan. gcrzl es @/mu.rv. fexuas.gov



